C S8140, CS8141
5 .0  V, 500  mA Linear
R egulator w ith  ENABLE,
RESET, and W atchdog
The CS8140 and CS8141 are linear regulators suited for
microprocessor applications in automotive enviromnents.
These ON Semiconductor parts provide the power for the
microprocessors along with many of the control functions needed in

YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
CS8140YT7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Straight 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YTVA7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Vertical 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YTHA7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Horizontal 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YDPS7 D2PAK, 7-Pin 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YDPSR7 D2PAK, 7-PIN 750 Tape & Reel
CS8140YDW24 SO-24L 31 Units/Rail
CS8140YDWR24 SO-24L 1000 Tape & Reel
CS8140YN14 DIP-14 25 Units/Rail
CS8141YT7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Straight 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YTVA7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Vertical 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YTHA7 TO-220 Seven Lead, Horizontal 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YDPS7 D2PAK, 7-Pin 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YDPSR7 D2PAK, 7-PIN 750 Tape & Reel
CS8141YDW24 SO-24L 31 Units/Rail
CS8141YDWR24 SO-24L 1000 Tape & Reel
CS8141YN14 DIP-14 25 Units/Rail
574